oE

. ¥HE ST. PAUL DAILY GLOBE. THURSDAY MORNING, DECEMBER 380, X%

‘9

OFFICIAL-

Proceadings of Board of Pablic Warks.

Adjourned Meeting.
St. PAvr, Oct. 12, 18S6.

Board met at 7:30 p. m., pursnant to ad-
fournment of the 11th inst.

Present: Messrs. Hoyt, Quinby, Peters,
Sehlick and Mr. President.

Absent. Mr. Becker (excused).

May L. Dayton, by her attorney, Charles
N. Bell, Esq.. presented written objeetions
to the assessiment against her property for
the construction of the approaches to the
proposed Third street bridge. Considered
and placed on file.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the

matter of making |

and completing the assessment for the |
opening and extension of of St. Albans |

street, from Goodrich Avenue to Fairmount
Place, produced westerly, came up, and the
same was adjourned to the 14th inst. at 7:30
p. m.

Pursnant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessment for the
opeaning and extension of Toronto Avenue,
between St. Clair street and St. Albans
street, produced southerly to Fairmount
Place, came up, and the same was ad-
journed to the 14th inst. at 7:30 p. m.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of
making and completing the assessment for
the construction of the approaches to the
proposed Third street bridge over the tracks
of the St. Paul, Minneapolis & Manitoba
Railroad. the St. Paul & Duluth Railroad,
and Union Depot Company. came up, and
after hearing all persons present interested.

the same was duly completed, and the |

Clerk direcied to give the confirmation
noiice.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
siading and surfacing with gravel of and
the construction of stone curbs and stone
¢utters on Greenbrier Avente, from Mar-
cavet street to Seventh (7th) street, came
ap. and the same was duly confirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
sonfirmation of the assessment for the
grading of Jay street. from St. Anthony
Avenne to Aurora Avenue, came up and
ame was duly confirmed.
urstant to due notice, the matter of the
eonfirmation of the assessment for the
grading of Laurel Avenue (formerly David-
<on street), from Vietoria street-to Lexing-
ton Avenne. came up and the same was
duly confirmed.

Pur<nant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
grading of the north approach to the Rob-
ert street bridge, from Third street to the
north abutmeit, together with the approach
to alley in block 31, St. Paul Proper, came
up and the same was duly confirmed.

Pursnant todue notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
grading of Conway street, from Commereial
atreet 1o Earl street, came up and the same
was dnly confirmed.

Pursuant to due

notice, the matter of
‘he confirmation of the assessment for the
grading of Palace street, from Victoria
street to Webster street, came up and the
same was duly contirmed.

Pursnant to due notice, the matter of the
goufirmation of the assessment for the grad-
ing of alley in block 5, Finch’s Addition to
St. Paul, hetween Bay and Warsaw streets,
came up and the same was duly confirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the grad-
ing of Daly street, from James street to
Jefferson Avenue, cawe up and the same
was duly eonfirmed.

Pursnant to due notice. the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the grad-
ing ot Elfelt street, from Charles street to
Como Avenue. came up and the same was
duly eonfirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the grad-
ing of alley in block 2, E. M. Mackubin’s
Addition to St. Paul, from Mendota street
to Fauquier street, came up and the same
was duly confirmed.

Pursnant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
erading of Cherokee Avenue, from Ohio
street to south city limits came up, when
the same was corrected so as to conform to
ihe facts and rights of the case as intended,
the parties interested having consented
{hereto, by reducing the amount assessed
against block 1, (except Staples part) Daw-
son’s Addition to West St. Paul, (William
Daws=on suppesed owner) from $998 to
£924.50, and Dby inereasing the amount
from £146.75 to $220.25, as 1o the follow-
ing deseribed property to-wit: Commenc-
ing on northerly line of Cherokee Avenue

150 feet easterly from southeast
corner of bivek . it Banning
end Oliver's Addition; thence NW’ly at

right angles with said Cherckee Avenue
150 ft: thenee NE'iy parallel with Chero-
lee Avenue 150 ft: thence at right angles
SEly 150 ft to said Cherokee Avenue;
thence SW’ly 150 ft to beginning, being
part of block 1, Iawson’s Addition to
West St. Paul (Samnel C. Staples supposed

ywner), after which the said assessment
was duly confirined.

P to due notice, the matter of the
*onli on of the assessment tor the

srading of Hague Avenue,. from Vietoria
street 10 Lexington Avenue and Milton
street, to a partial grade from Hague Ave-
nue to Leslie street, came up and the same
was duly confirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
grading (and guttering where required) of
lglehart street, from Mackubin street to
Lexington Avenue, came up, and the same
was duly confirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the con-
struetion of a sewer on Randolph street,
from View sireet to Pleasant Avenue. came
up. and the same was duly confirmed.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the con-
struction of a sewer on Summit Avenue,
from Oakland street to Dale street, came
up. and the same was duly confirmed.

Pursnant to due notice. the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the con-
struction of a sewer on Wacouta street,
from Tenth (10th) street to Spruce street,
ceme up, and the same was duly confirmed.

Adjourned to the 13th inst. at 7:30 p. m.

WirLiam Bareerr. President.
E 1. f..GoryaN, Clerk Board Public Works.

Adjourned Mecting.
St. PAavL, Oect. 13, 1886.

Board met at 7:30 p. m., pursuant to ad-
tournment of the 12th inst.

Present: Messrs. Becker, Hoyt, Peters,
Quinby, Sehliek and Mr. President.

On motion, the assessment notice dated
Oect. 7. 1886, for the opening, widiening and
extension of State-street, sixty feet wide,
from north line of- Morrison’s Addition to
West St. Panl to Bunker street, thence in
a direet line to the center of Ducas street
and Tyler street west, was annuled, and on

gurther motion the Clerk was directed to
give 2  new . first . assessment notice
for =said improvement on the prop-
erty on the line of =said State
street, from the levee to Ducas street,

theunce on Dneas street to south eity limits;
also on Greenwood Avenue, from Colorado
street to State street, and on Oakdale Ave-
aue, from State street to Belvidere street.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ment thereunder. the matter of making and
eompleting the reassessment for a change
of grade on Seventh street, between Kittson
street and Minnehaha street, came up, and
after hearing all persons present interested
the same was adjourned to the 25th inst., at
ep.-m

l,\t’.j:»nrnod to the 14th inst., at 7:30 p. m.

Wirniay Bareerrt, President.
Official:
1. L.GonryAN, Clerk Board Public Works.
Adjeurned Meeling.
St. Pave, Oct, 14, 1886.

Board met at 7:30 p. w., pursuant to ad-
journmert of the 13th inst.

Present: Messrs. Peters, Quinby, Schlick,
and Mr. Piesident.

Ahsent: Messrs, Becker and Hoyt (ex-
cuseq).

The Fourth ward member having re-
< yped the order in the matter of the pro-
wosed opening, widening and extension of
5t Albans street, from Goodrich Avenue
o St. Clair street, the same was referred to

4e Engineer for plan ot land to be taken.

Order of Council to Board, approved Oet.

. 1886. for formal report on straightening

4ot street, from Maria Avenue - to Hofi-
1ais Avenue. Referred to Engineer for

1an of land to be taken.

Order of Council to Board, approved Oct.

1. 1856, to cause sidewalks to be laid on

the following-named streets, to-wit: On
southerly side of Pleasant Avenue, from
Ramsey street to Grace street, and cross-
walk on Ramsey street where the same in-
terseets Pleasant Avenue, eight feet wide.
On both sides of Elfelt street, from Charles
street to Como Avenue, and on .Jay street,
from St. Anthony Avenue to Aurora Ave-
nue.  Referred to Engineer to earry out.

In the matter of the coustruction of a
sewer eommencing on Sunmit Place at the
intersection of the sewer on Rondo street,
thence north on Summit Place to Fuilér
street (Marion street extension sewer); it
being mnpracticable to connect lot 12. biock
5, A. G. Fuller's Addition to St. Paul, said
street not being open, the assessment was
corrected by abating the amount ($105)
against said lot 12, it being understood and
agreed to by the owner of said property
that said amount shall be paid when said
street is open and said lot is connected with
said sewer, and also the amount that may
be assessed against said property when- a
sewer is consiructed on Faller street.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjonrn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making and
completing the assessment for the opening
and extension of St. Albans street, fiom
Goodrich Avenue to Fairmount Place, pro-
duced westerly, came un, and the same was
adjourned to the 18th inst. at 2 p. .

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessment for the open-
ing and extension of Toronto Avenue, be-
tween St. Clairstreet and St. Albans street,
produced southerly . to Fairmount Place;
came up,and the same was adjourned to the
18th inst. at 2 p. m.

Adjourned.

WiLLiAM BARRETT. President.

R. L. GormAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

Special Meeiing.
ST. ParL, Oct. 15, 1856.

Board met at 7:30 p. m., pursuant to
call.
Present: Messrs, Hoyvt, Peters, Qumby,

Schlick, and Mr. President.

Absent: Mr. Becker (excused).

The Engineer submitted plans and speci-
fications for the grading of Arch street from
Jackson street to Columbia street, which
were examined and approved, and the
Clerk was directed to advertise for bids for
said improvement.

Adjourned.

WiLLiAM BaurerTt, President.
R.L.GoryAN, Clerk Board of PublicWorks.

i

Regular Meeting.
St1. PavL, Oct. 18, 1886,

Board met at 2 p. m.

Present: Messrs. Becker, lloyt, Deters,
Quinby, Sehlick and Mr. President.

Reading the minutes of the 11th, 12th,
13th, 14th and 15th insts. dispensed with.

J. H. Chamberlain presented a communi-
cation complaining of the manner in which
certain Streets are being graded at Hamline.

leferred to Engineer.

E. L. Holterhoff and other property own-
ers on Lafayette Avenue presented a  peti-
tion in the matter of a change of grade on
said avenne. Considered and ordered
transmitted to the Couneil,

Thomas Wheeler and other property
owners on Summit Place, between Rondo
and Fuller streets, presented a petition in
the matter of the assessment for the Marion
street extension sewer, asking that they be
credited in said assessment with the amount
assessed against their property a tew years
ago for the construction of a wooden sewer
or gutter on said Summit Place (formerly
Josette street). Referred to the Fourth
ward member and the Engineer for report.

N. MecAfee presented written objections
to the confirmation of the assessment
against his property for the opening, widen-
ing and extension of Lexington Avenue.
Placed on ftile.

Martha M. Espy and Margaret Dennison,
by their attorney, J. Espy. Esq.: J. E.
Ingham, E. Ingham, by J. E. Ingham,
agent, and N. M. Brown, by F. 0. Ham-
mer, agent, presented written objections to
the confination of the assessment for the
opening. widening and extension of the
alley between block 58, Irvine’s Eniarze-
ment of Rice & Irvine's Addition to St.
Paul. and Park Place. Considered and
placed on file.

O’Connor and Delaney, by their attorney,
J. F. Fitzpatrick, presented written objec-
tions to the confirmation of the assessment
for the opening. widening and extension of
a street 200 feet wide along the upper
levee. Rejected, the same being filed too
late. .

Q' Consorand Dalaney, by their attorner,
J. F. Pitzpatrick, filed notice of appeal in
the maiter of the confirmation of the assess-
ment for the opening, widening and exten-
sion of a street 200 feet wide along the
upper levee. Rejected, the same having
been filed too late.

Charles Keil, owner of lot 10, block 11,

Jrunson’s addition, by his attorney Henry

(. Sames, presented an itemized claim of
damages to said lot in the matter of the
reassessment for a change of grade on
Seventh street, between Kittson and Minne-
haha streets. Referred to the Assessment
committee.

The Clerk reported the sale of the Hey-
derstadt building, corner of Grove street
and Broadway, in line of the Grove street
widening, for the net sum of $61.75. Sule
approved and Clerk directed to turn in the
proceeds of said sale to the City Treasuarer.

The Engineer having submitted plan and
estimate of cost, the following report was
ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under _consideration the resolution or
order of the Common Council, approved
Sept. 22, 1886, relative to the grading and
surfacing of Winifred street, from Concord
street to Andrew Avenue, and grading
Colorado street, from Parnell street to
Greenbrier Avenue, and having inves-
tigated the proposed improvement, re-
spectfully report that said improvement
is necessary and proper: that the esti-
mated expense thereof is $8,140, one-half of
whieh need not be paid into the City Treas-
ury before the contract is let: that real estate
to be assessed therefor can be found
benefited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be inecurred thereby:
that said improvement is not asked for by
a petition of a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for your adoption,
if you desire us 10 make the improvement.
Yeas 6, nays 0.

The Engineer having submitted plan of
land to be taken, the following report was
ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

To the Common Couneil of the City of St.

Paul.

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or or-
der of the Common Council, approved
Jan. 21, 1886, relative to {he opening,
widening and extension of Oxford street,
from Marshall Avenue to St. Anthony
Avenue,  and having investigated the
proposed improvement, respectfully re-
port that said improvement is neces-
sary and proper, that tie estimated
expense thereof $3.500: that real

1S
estate to be assessed therefor can be found
benefited to the extent of the damages,
eosts and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; that said improvement is not
asked for by a petition of a majority or the
owners of property to be assessed therefor.
but we herewith send a plan or profile of
said improvement, and an order for
your adeption, if you desire us to make the
improvement. Yeas 6, nays 0,

The Engineer having submitted plan of
Jand to be taken, the following report was
ordered zent to the Couneil, to-wit:

I'o the Common Council of the City of St,

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Commeon Council, approved Jan. 21,
1886, relative to the opening, wedening
and extension of Rondo street, from
Pale street to lexington  Avenue,
and, having.investigated the proposed iin-
provement. respectfully report that said
improvement isnecessary and proper, from
Viectoria street to Lexington Avenue; that
the estimated expense thereof is $59,000;that
real estate to bp assessed therefor can
be found benefited to the extent of
the damages, costs and expenses nec-
essary to be incurred thereby; that said
improvement is mnot asked for by a
petition of a majority of the owners of
property to- be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-

rovement, and an order for your adoption,

Ptyou desire us to make the improvemeft.
Yeas 6, nays o,

‘he Eugineer having submitted plans of

lnﬁd to be taken, the following report was

ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

Ts; the Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

, The Board of Public Works have had

undér consideration the resolution or order

“of the Common Couneil, approved March 4.

1886, relative to the opening, widening and
extension of Minnehaha Avenue, from
Westwood Avenue east to Dale street, and
haying investizated the proposed improve-
ment, respectfally report that said im-
provement is necessary and proper.to cpen,
Widen and extend Minnehaha street, from
Snellicg Avenue to Prior Avenue: that the
estimated expense thereof is $5.000; that
renl estate to be assessed therefor can be
found benefited to the extent of the dama-
ges, costs and expenses necessary to be in-
eurred thereby: that said improvement is
not asked for by a petition of a majority of
the owners of property to be assessed there-
for, but we herewitft send a plan or profile
of said improvement, and an order for your
adoption, if you desire us to make the im-
provement. Yeas 6, nays 0. -

‘The Engineer having submitted plan of
Ialid to be taken, the f{ollowing report was
ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

T'o the Cominon Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved July
7. 1886, relative to the opening, widening

nd extensfon of Western Avenue, from
Maryland Avenue to Phalen and Como
Avenues and having investigated the pro-
posed iimprovement, respeetfully report that
said improvement is necessary and proper,
from Maryland street to Lake Como and

Ihalen Avenue; that the estimated expense

thereol is $2,500; that real estate to be as-
sessed therefor ean be found benefited to the
extent ol the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred  thereby: that said
improvement is not asked for by a petition
of “u majority of the owners of property to
be assessed therefor, but we herewith send

a plan or profile of said improvement and

an order for your adeption, if you desire us

to make the improvement. - Yeas 6. nays 0.
The Enginesr having submiitted plan of

land to be taken, the following report was

ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

To lhei Common Council of the City of St.
Paul: i e
The Board of Public Works have had

under consideration the resoiution or or-

der of the Common Council. approved

Ocl. 7, 1886, relative to  the opening, wid-

ening and extension of St.  Albans  street,

from Goodrich Avenne to St.  Ciair street,

and having investigated the proposed im-

provement, respecttully report that said

improvement is necessary and  proper;
that the estimated expense thereof is $7,000;
that real estate to be assessed therctor can
be found benefited to the extent of the
damages, costs and expenses necessary to
be incurred thereby; that said improve-
ment isnot asked for by a petition of a ma-
jority of the owners of property to be as-

sessed therefor, but we herewith send a

plan or profile of said improvement, and

an order for your adoption, if you desire

us to make the improvement, Yeas 6,

nays 0.

The Engineer having submitted plan of
slopes, the following report was ordered
sent to the Conncil, to-wit:

'1‘(} the Common Council of the City of St.

2aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved Sept.
29, 1886, relative to the taking and con-
demming an easement for making and
maintaining slopes for cuts and fills, one
and one-half to one inch, grading Minne-
haha street, from English stieet to Bock
street, , and having investigated the
proposed improvement, respectfully repert
that said improvement is necessary and
proper in grading Minnehaha street, from
English street to Bock street, extending
said slopes one and one-half feet on the
land adjoining and on the line of said Min-
nehaha street. from English street to Bock
street, for everv foot cut or filled on said
Minnehaha street in said grading; that the
estimated expense thereof is $100;
that real estate to be assessed therefor
can be found benefited to the extent of the
damages, costs and expenses necessary to
be incutred thereby; that said improvement
is no®asked for by a petition of a majority
of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor. but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an_order
for your adoption, if yon desire us to make
the improvement. Yeas 6, nays 0.

In the matter of the nmosed grading of

Case sfreet, from Mississippi street” to

Forest street, the following report was or-

dered sent to the Council, to-wit:

To the Common Council of the City of St.
Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved Mareh 18,
1886, relative to the grading of Case street,
from Mississippi street to Forest street, and,
having investigated the proposed improve-
ment, respeetfully repori that said improve-
ment is necessary and proper, that the esti-
mated expense thereof is $17,553, one-halif
of which need not be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let; that
real estate to be cssessed therefor can be
found benefited to the extent of the costs
and” expenses necessary to be ineurred
thereby; that said improvement is not asked
for by a petition of a majority of the own-
ers of property be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for your adoption,
if you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas 6, nays 0.

The Engineer submitted plans and speci-
ficatlons for the grading of Minnehaha
street, from DeéSoto street to Bock street ;
Preble street, from Minnehaha street to
Deecatur street; Walsh Avenue, froin Min-
nehaha street to Fauquier street, and Terry
street, trom  Earl street to Iancock street,
using the surplus material trom said Min-
nehaha street necessary to fill said Preble
street, Walsh Avenue and Terry street,
which were examined and approved and
the Clerk directed to advertise for bids for
said linprovement.

The Engineér submitted plans and speci-
fications for the construction of a wooden
bridge at the junction of Payne Avenue and
Decatur street, which were examined and
approved and the Clerk directed to adver-
tise for bids for said improvement.

The Engineer submitted plans and speci-
fieations for the construction of a sewer on
Marshall Avenue, from Kent street to St.
Albans street. together with the necessary
catch basins and man-holes, which were
examined and approved and the Clerk di-
rected to advertise for- bids for said im-
provement.

In the matter of the grading of Conway
street, from Commercial street to Earl
stieet, the northeasterly three feet of lot
10, Dayton Place, St. Paul, having been
erroneously assessed as owned by D. D.
Merrill, and John Kirby, owner of said
propetty, having appeared beiore the
Board and asked for a correction in the
assessment as to the ownership of said
pro; v, said correction was made so as to
conform to the facts and rights of the case
as intended and so as to read as follows,
to-wit:

John Kirby, northeasterly 3 feet of
lot 10. Dayton Place, St. Paul...... $700
In the matter of the construction of a

setver on Custer street, from the Missis-
sippi river to P’lato Avenue (Custer and
other Streets sewer system). lot 9, bloek 3,
Bazille & Robert’s Addition to West St
Paul, having been erroneously assessed as
to ownership and deseription, and the
owners of said lot having appeared bhefore
the Board and asked for a correction in
said assessment, the said correction was
made by omitting the easterly 75 feet of
said lot 9, the same having no frontage on
said Custer street, and belonging to a
different owner (John Dale), and by mak-
ing the ownership, description of and
amount against that part of said lot to he
assessed read so as to conform to the facts
and rights of the case as intended and as
follows, to-wit;

Petér Sthelin, W'ix 50 Tt of lot 9, block
3. zille & Robert’s Addition to
West St, Paul........
In the matter of the construction of a

sewer on Randolph street, from View

street to Pleasant Avenue, the assessment
was corrected as to ownership, description
of and amount assessed against the follow-
ing described property. to-wit: Commenec-
ingat NE eorner of W £ of SW 1 of see-

tion 11, town 28, range 23; thence W’ly 12

rods; thence S'ly 100 rods; thence E'ly 12

rods; thence N’ly 100 rods to beginning

(now Watson's 2d Addition to St. Paul),

b& ing amount $96.23, and by making

the ownership, description of and amount

assessed against said property. read so as to

conform to the facts and rights of the case

as intended and as follows, to-wit:
Watson's F«eco‘d Addition to St. Panl.

Supposed owner #d
deseription.
{JJ Watson

Lot. Block. Benefits.
£70 00
43 %
43 7
43 75
43 75
43 5
In the matter of the opening of Dale
street, from Marshall Avenue to Minnehaha
street, the assessiment was corrected as to
lots 15 and 14, block 1. suddivision of block
13, Stinson’s division, St. Paul, by omitting
said let 14, the same having no fron on
said fale street and belonging to a different
owner and by reducing the amount against
lot 15 88, so as to conform to the facts and
rights af the case as intended and so as to
read as follows, to-wit: :
John Wahliag. lot 15, block 1, sub-
djvision of block 13, Stinson’s divis— :

00, 8. Panl. .......o000cads : $24 00

The Clerk was directed to give a correc-
tion notice in the matter of the assessment
for the construction, relaying and repaving
of wooden sidewalks under contract of
James Forrestal (Estimate No. 3) for term
beginning April 1, 1886, and ending Nov.
1, 1886, as to ownership, description and
amount to be assessed against lots 4 and 5.
block 190, Robertson’s Addition to West
St. Paul (J. Murphy, Ellen Barnes and
Michael Tessier, supposed owners).

The Clerk was directed to give a correc-
tion notice in the matter of the assessment
for the grading (and guttering where re-
quired) of Iglenart street. from Mackubin
street to Lexington Avenue, as to amount
to be assessed against the following de
seribed property, to-wit: =

That part of lot 8, Marshall’s Snbdivision
of bloek 27, Mackubin & Marshall's Addi-
tien to St. Paul, bounded by Iglehart street,
east line of lot 11, and west line of lot 10,
of said subdivision produced to said Iglehart
street (Peter Ciassen, supposed owner)
and also as to the following described prop-
erty, to-wit: Commencing on north line of
Iglehart street at a point 200 teet west of
west line of Mackubin street; thence north
parallel with Mackubin street 26415 feet to
Carroll  street; thence west along
south line of Carroll street 277 feet;
ithence south parallel with Mackubin
street 125 feet; thence east parallel
with Carroll street 10 feel;

bt o

thence
south parallel with Mackubin street 13914
feet to Iglehart street; thence east to be-
ginning, being part of lot 8, Marshall's
Subdivision of block 27, Mackubin & Mar-
shail’s Acdition to St. T’aul.

On motion it was ordered that the Coun-
cil be asked to annul all orders for the
opening, widening and extension of Dakota
Aveuue to a width of 66 feet., from Delos
streat to Channel street, and to pass a new
pre!iminary order for the opening, widen-
ing and extension of said Dakota Avenue to
a width of sixty-six (66) feet, from Channel
street to Goffe street.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessment for the
opening and extension of Toronto Avenue,
between St. Clair street and St. Albans
street, produced, southerly to Fairmount
Place, came up, and the same was ad-
journed to the 21st inst. at7-30 p. m.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessment for the open-
ing and extension of St. Albans street,
from Goodrich Avenue to Fairmount Place,
produced westerly, came up, and the same
was adjoeurned to the 21st at 7:30 p. m.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessment for the open-
ing and extension of Steveus street, from
the west line of Banning & Olivier's Addi-
tion to West St. Paul to Cherokee Avenue,
came up, and the same was - adjourned to
Nov. 8, 1886, at 2 p. m.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ments thereunder, the matter of making
and completing the assessments for the
opening and extension of George street,
from its western terminus to Cherokee Ave-
nue, came up, and the same was adjourned
to Nov. 8, 1886, at 2 p. m.

Pursuant to due notice, the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
opening, widening and _extension of the
alley, between block 58, Irvine’s Enlarge-
ment of Rice & Irvine’s Addition to St.
Paul, and Park Place, came up, aund the
same was adjounrned to the 20th inst. at
T7:30 p- m.

The following estimates and bills were
examined and allowed, to-wit:

Estimate No. 2, Williams street grading,
T. Reilly, contractor; amount due, $595.

Estimate No. 3, Seventh - street paving,
Hope street to St. Paul, Minneapolis and
Manitoba railroad, S. P. Folsom, Jr., con-
tractor; amount due, $10,028.30.

Estimate No. 1, alley in block 2, E. M.
Mackubin’s addition. grading, T. Dailey,
contractor; amount due, $136.

Estimate No. 2, Sixth street grading,
Maria Avenue to Arcade street, C. F.
Huebner, contractor; amount due, $1,445.

Estimate No. 2, Indiana Avenue grad-
ing, Dakota Avenue to State street, Mc-
Arthur Bros., contractors; amount due,
8$7.395.

Estimate No. 1, approaches to Third
street bridge, H. E. Horton, contractor;
amount due, $3,400.

Estimate No. 2, Webster street grading,
Randolph street te Pleasant Avenue; T.
Reilly, contractor; amount due, $2,125.

Estimate No. 2, Stryker Avenue grading,
Prespect Terrace to Louisa street; Traecy
& 'Tracy, contractors; amount due,
$1.538.50. %

Estimate No. 1, Jay street grading. St.
Anthony Avenue to Aurora Avenue, Beyer
& Lux, contractors; amount due, $340.

Estimate No. 1, Baker street grading,
Ohio street to Cherokee Avenue, Tipler
& Tracy, contractors; amount due, $734.

Estimate No. 1, Elfelt street grading,
Charles street to Como Avenue, Beyer &
Lux, contractors: amount due, $1,156.

Estimate No. 1, Taylor Avenue grading,
Aldine Avenue to Hamline Avenue, Cooper
& Harper, contractors; amount due,
£1,360.

Estimate No. 2, Dayton Avenue grading,
: Victoria street to Lexington Avenue, Beyer
& Lux, contractors; amount due, $5,015.

Estimate No. 1, Capitol Avenue and
Simpson Avenue grading, Davern & Keough,
contractors; amount due, $5,610.

Estimate No. 2, Mound street grading,
Burns Avenue to Hastings Avenue, C.
Nonnemacher, contractor; - -amount - due,
$1.445.

ing, Ohio street to south city limits, H.
Justus, contractor; amount due, $1,785.

Estimate No. 1, Hewitt Avenue grading,
Aldine Avenue to Hamline Avenue, Davern
& Keough, contractors; amount due,
$552.50.

Estimate No. 1, Palace street grading,
Victoria street to Western Avenue, J. D.
Moran, contractor; amount due, $1,666.

Estimate No. 3, Clinton Avenue grading,
Concord street to Colorado street. Tracy &
Tracy, contractors; amount due, $1,105.

Estimate No. 1, Susan street grading,
Dakota Avenue to Concord street, Palmer
& Dunklee, contractors: amount due, $425.

Kstimate No. 1, Laurel Avenue grading,
Victoria street to Lexington Avenue, C,
Faber, contractor; amount due, $1,156.

Estimate No. 1, Hague Avenue grading,
Victoria street to Lexington Avenue, W.
P. Murphy, contractor; amount due, $493.

Estimate No. 4, Duecas street grading,
railroad to Concord street, Palmer & Dunk-
lee. contractors; amount due, $782.

Estimate No. 4, Selby Avenue grading,
Dale street to Lexington Avenue, J. Mc-
Donald, contractor; amount due, $1,955.

Estimate No. 1, Iglehart street grading,
Mackubin street to Lexington Avenue,
Dale & Baumgardner, contractors; amount
due, $722.50.

Estimate No. 4, St. Clair, Grace and
Warsaw streets grading, J.Kavanaugh,con-
tractor; amount due, $3,145,

Estimate No. 2, Toronto Avenue grading,
Randolph to St. Clair street, T. Reilly, con-
tractor; amount due, $3,570.

Fstimate No. 2, Fourth street grading,
Maria Avenue to Mendota street, Cooper &
Harper, contractors; amo:at due, $1.853.

Estimate No. 2, Brewster Avenue grad-
ing, University Avenue to Sherburne Ave-
nue, T. Dailey, contractor; amount due,

$484.50.
Estimate No. 2, Brewster Avenue grad-
ing, Como Avenue to Sherburne Avenue.
T. Dailey, contractor; amount due, $331.50.
Estimate No. 1, Jackson street grading,
Arch street to Pennsylvania Avenue, J. D.
Moran, contractor; amount due, $1,955.

Estimate No. 3, Western Avenue -
g, Pleasant Avenue to Chicago, mﬁ:ﬂ—

Estimate No. 1, Cherokee Avenue grad-

months’ notice thereof

kee & St. Panl railroad, P. H. Thornton,
contractor; amount due, $2,125.

Estimate No. 2, Ducas street grading,
levee to railroad, MeArthur Bros., con-
tractors; amount due, $6,715.

Estimate No. 4, Goodrich Avenue grad-
ing, Dale street to Lexington Avenue, J.
Thornton, contractor; amount due. $425.

_Estimate No. 1, Beaumont street grading,
Bedford street to Decatur street,  F. Mo-
berg, contractor; amount due,$1,258.

istimate No. 1, Conway street grading,
Commercial street to Earl street, J. Kava-
naugh, contractoc; amount due, $731.

Estimate No. 2, Ashland Avenue grad-
ing, Victoria street to lexington Avenue, E.
C. Bowen, contractor; amount due,
$2.847.50.

Estimate No. 2, Front street grading.
lice street to Lexington Avenue, J. H.
Morrison, contractor; amount due, $2,040.

Estimate No. 2, Summit Place sewer
system, F. S. Blodgett, contractor; amount
due, $850.

Estimate No. 4, Bradley street sewer
system, (.. A. Bubar, contractor; amount
due, $2,380.

Estimate No. 1, Washington street sewer,
Eagle street to Hill street, P. Doherty,
contractor; amount due, $314.50.

Estimate No. 1. Greenbrier Avenue grad-
g, Margaret street to Seventh street, J. W.
Doherty, contractor; amount due, $663.

Estimate No. 2, Isabel street grading,
Ohio street to State street, W. Erdmann,
contractor; amount -due, $3,060.

Estimate No. 4, -Ashland street and St.
Albans street sewer, . Doherty, contrac-
tor; amount due, $S850.

Estimate No. 2, Dayton Avenue sewer,
Dale street to Miller street; I. Reilly, con-
tractor; amount due, $1,173.

Estimate No. 6, Maria Avenue sewer
system, Stockton & Lindquist, contractors;
amount due, $1,700.

Estimate No. 2, Custer street sewer sys-
tem, F. S. Blodgett, contractor; amount
due, $17.850.

Estimate No. 2, Chestnut street paving,
Seventh street to Mississippi river, J.
1. Fielding, contractor; amount due,
$6,859.50,

Estimate No. 1, Von Minden street grad-
ing, Western Avenue to Dousman street,
G. Bolan, contracter; amount due, $289.

Estimate No. 2, Sherburne Avenue grad-
ing, Grant street to Rice street, G. Bolan,
cuntractor; amount doe, $1,402.50.

Estimate No. 2 and final, Minnehaha
street grading, Hamline Avenue to Snelling
Avenue, Davern & Keough, contractors;
amount due $1,990.

Estimate No. 4 and final, Virginia Ave-
nue grading, Nelson Avenue to Como Ave-
nue, W. G. Mulligan, contractor; amount
due, $1,053

Estimate No. 9 and final, Pleasant Ave-
nue grading, Ramsey street to -Chieago,
Milwaukee & St. Paul railroad, C. Wanzer,
contractor; amount due, $1,807.05.

Estimate No. 4 and final, St. Albans
street grading, Marshall Avenue to Uni-
versity Avenue, Cooper & Harper, con-
tractors; amount due, $1,012.50.

Estimate No. 2 and final, Dale street
grading, Goodrich Avenue to Summit Ave-
nue, J. Thornton, contractor; amount due,
$302.50.

Estimate No. 3 and final, Chestnut street
paving, Seventh street to river, J. H. Field-
ing, contractor; amount due, $2,007.50.

Estimate No. 1 and final, Nash street
sewer, Mississippi to L’Orient street, .
Doherty, contractor; amount due, $723.

Estimaté No. 3 and final, Hoffman Ave-
nue grading, Short street to lot 14, block
17, suburban Hills, T. Dailey, contractor;
amount due, $507.

Estimate No. 2 and final, Grove street
grading, Mississippi street to Canada
street, T. Reilly, contract: amount due,
$1,552.45. )

Estimate No. 4 and final, Burns Avenue
grading, Mound street to English street,
;V. G. Mulligan, contractor; amount due,

933.

Estimate No. 3 and final, Plato Avenue
grading, Dakota Avenué to Eaton Avenue,
MecArthur Bros., contractors; amount due,
$2,350. .

Estimate No. 2 and final, Summit Avenue
sewer, Oakland . street to Dale street,
Stockton & Lindquist, contractors; amount
due, $107.50.

Estimate No. 2 and final, Westminster
street sewer, Stockton & Lindquist, con-
tractors; amount due, $79.

Estimate No. 1 and final, Wacouta street
sewer, Tenth ‘street  to Spruce street,
Stockton & Lindquist, contractors; amount
due, $410.

Estimate No. 10 and . final. Duke street
grading, Randolph street to Goodrich Ave-
nue, P. Tantholt, contractor; amount due,
$1.748. >

Bill of G. W. Merrill of $7.50, estimatin’g
cost of raising Charles Keil's house on
Grove street.

Bill of Mathew Craig of $5, estimating
cost of raising Charles Keil’s building on
Grove street.

Bill of W. P. Barrett of $27.42, services
n office of Board eof Public Works from
Oct. 1, 1886, to Oct. 17, 1886, inclusive.

Adjourned to the 19th inst. at 7:30 p. m.

WiLLiAM BARReTT, President.
R. L. GonryAN, Clerk Board Publie Works.

Adjourned Meeting.
St. PAvuL, Oct. 19, 1886.

Board met at 7:30 p. m. pursuant to ad-
journment of the 18th inst.

Present: Messrs. Peters, Quinby, Schliek
and Mr. President.

Absent: Messrs. Becker and Hoyt (ex-
cused).

The engineer having submitted plan and
estimate of cost the following report was
ordered sent to the Council, to-wit:

To the Common Council of the City of St.
Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or or-
der of the Common Council, approved
Aug. 19, 1886, relative to the grading
of Glencoe street, from Mississippi street
to Columbia street or Linden street,
and having investigated the proposed im-
provement, respectfully report that said
improvement is necessary and proper,
from Mississippi street to Columbia street:
that the estimated expense thereof is
#1.850, one-half of which need not be paid
into the City Treasury before the eontract
is let; that real estate to be assessed there-
for ean be found benefited to the extent of
the costs and expenses necessary to be in-
curred thereby; that said improvement is
not asked for by a petition of a majority of
the owners of property to be assessed there-
for, but we herewith send a plan or profile
of said improvement, and an order for your
adoption, if you desire us to make the im-
provement. Yeas 4, nays 0.

The following communication was
adopted and ordered transmitted to the
Couneil, to-wit:

To the Honorable, the President and Mem-
bers of the Common Qouncil of the City
of St. Paul, Minn.

GENTLEMEN: On the 7th day of De-
cember, 1885, this Board transmitted to
your honorable body a communication re-
lating to street improvements to be made
during the next year (1886). In that com-
munication this Board respeetfully recom-
mended to the Council the propriety of
early anticipating the improvements that
would probably be ordered for 1886, and
requested the Council to send to the Board
orders for such work withont unnecessary
delay, in order that the contracts might be
let during the winter and early spring, and
the work on such improvements commenced
at the earliest practicable moment.

Your honorable body gave that com-
munication and its recommendations favor-
able consideration,and the result anticipated
by the Board speedily followed. The city
had under contract, prior to July 1, 1886,
more improvements in number, and greater
in the cost thereof, than the entire improve-
ments placed under contract in 1885.

1t will doubtless be conceded that the
mmprovements ordered by the Council be-
fore April 1. 1886, were placed under eon-
tract for a smaller price, were earlier and
better done. and have given better satisfac-
than those which were ordered later in the

Season.
In many cities, all the improvements con-

templated being made in any one year, are

placed under contract the preceding year.

To illustrate: The improvements to be
made next year are put under contract this
year. This system has been found, in most
cases, to work admirably. Two great ad-
vantages result therefrom, viz:

First—The work proposed is invariably
let for a very censiderably smaller price
than it otberwise counld be, thus making a
considerable saving to each property owner,
and e

Second—The property owners the
line of improvement would have several
and have ample

——

time to make the necessary arrangements to
meet the expenseand pay.their assessments.

A careful comparison of the prices for
which street paving was recently let in Min-
neapolis with the prices for which similar
work has been let in this city -the present
year and previous years, leads the Board to
the inevitable conclusion- thata great sav-
ing, at least 15 or 20 per cent., and proba-
bly more, can be made for the property
owners, if the improvements referred to and
recommended by this as proper to be
made should be ordered and placed under
contract without unnecessary J;lay.

In view of these facts the City Engineer
was requested to report to the Board such
improvements (giving the names of the

streets) as ought to be and probably would
be made during the year 1887, and which
could be placed under coutract at the pres-
ent time,

In compliance with the request above re-
ferred to, the City Enginéer has sent to the
Board the following report, which is in-
dorsed by the Board and made 4 part of this
communication: :

City oF St. PAvL,
DEPARTMENT OF PuBLic WORKS,
Oct. 18, 1886.
To the Board of Public Works:

GENTLEMEN: I herewith submit for
your consideration a list of streets where,
as it appears to me, the amount of travel
demands that a pavement should be laid
during the next season, and where also the
value of the property will warrant the im-
provement. I have inade the list very full,
expecting that it will be carefully examined,
both by your honorable body and the Com-
mon Council. :

It will, T believe, considerably lessen the
expense of the paving, and be a help to the
Eugineering department, if the amount and
character of the paving to be done next year
can be determined this fall, and the neces-
sary preliminary work of surveying and
cross-sectioning finished before the ground
is covered with snow. Respectfully sub-
mitted, -

L. W. Ru~xpreTT, City Engineer.
A LIST OF STREETS WHICIL QUGHT TO BE
PAVED DURING THE COMING SEAsoi\".

eet.
Mississippi, Grove to Acker....... ceves 2,950
Rosabel, Railroad to Eighth............ 1,950

Wacouta, Railroad to Ninth
Minnesota, Second to Eight!
Cedar, Second to Eighth.::
Eighth, Locust to Wahas

Locust, Grove to Seventh:.....:i..:i0. 980
Wabasha, College to Bluff.............. 1,250
Sixth, Wabasha to Oak and College to
Bammiis i < iietsveia WS s aTeve 2,600
Summit, Wabasha to Inter'n Pav’t at
Nelson Avenue..... .:.. .- T R L F 2,100
Robert, Seventh to University:......... 2,600

Jackson, Railroad to Seventh (repaving) 1,800
Fourth, Railroad to Broadway: = 2,000

Rice, Tenth to Hondo..
Dayton, ter. present p.

Western, Summit to Nelson......

Washington. Third to Seventh

Market, Third to St. Peter.......

Dakota, bridge to Isabel................ 2,800
L 7Y AR e (O BEAR 42,450

Total length in miles, 8.04.
COST OF THE DIFFERENT ITEMS OF PAVING TN
THE PAST YEAR.

Cedar block paving, per square yard, $1.25.

Granite curb, per linear foot, 90 cents.

Earth excavation, per cubic yard, 20 to 25
cents. 2

Cost of paving, including curbing, excava-
tion, etc., per lineal foot of street, for 40 feet
roadway, $8. v

The reasons for such immediate action
were fully stated in the communication of
this Board to the Council under date of
Dee. 7, 1885, above reterred to, and it isnot
necessary to restate them- in this communi-
cation.

1f the views and recommendations of the
Board herein stated meét the approval of
vour honorable body, it i3 hoped that they
will receive your favorable consideration
and early action. Respectfully submitted.

WiLLIAM BARRETT,
President Board of Public Works.
Official: T
R.L.GorMAN, Clerk Board of Public Works.

Pursuant to due notice.the matter of the
confirmation of the assessment for the
opening and extension of--Legan street,
from its eastern terminus- to - Bay street,
came up, and the same was duly con-
firmed. gl

The following estimates and bills were
examined and allowed, to-wit: . .

Estimate No. 2 and final, Fourth street
sewer, St. Peter street -to Martin street,
;lans Hausen, ' contractor; amount due,

285, 2 b

Bill of G. W. Merrill of $10, estimating
cost of raising houses to conform to cliange
of grade on Lafayette Avenue.

Bill of Mathew Craig of”'$5, éstimating
cost of raising houses to conform to change
of grade on Lafayette Avenue.

Adjourned to the 20th inst., at 7:30 p. m.

WiLL1AM BARRETT, President:
R.L.GorMAN, Clerk Board of Public Works.

Adjourned Meeting.
St. PAvUL, Oct.- 20, 1886.

Board met at 7:30 p. m. pursuant to ad-
journment of the 19th inst.

Present: Messrs. Hoyt, Peters, Quinby,
Schlick and Mr. President. ;

Absent: Mr. Becker. (Excused.)

Pursnant to due notice the matter of
making and completing the assessment for
the grading of Francis street, from Arcade
street to English street, came up, and after
hearing all persons present interested, the
same was duly completed and the Clerk di-
rected to give the confirmation notice.

Pursuant to due notice and the adjourn-
ment thereunder the matterof the confir-
mation of the assessment for ‘the opening,
widening and extension of "the alley be-
tween block 58, lrvine’s Enlargement of
Rice and Irvine’s Addition to St. Paul and
Park Place Addition to St..Paul, came up,
when all assessment notiees- - were annulled
and the Clerk was directed- ‘to- give a new
first assessment notice for said improve-
ment on the property on the line of said
alley and on Park Place Drive (so called),
in said Park Place Addition.

Adjourned to the 21st inst., at 7:30 p. m.

WiLLiAM BARRETT, President.
R.L.GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

CITY NOTICE.
Notice for J ddgment.

OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER,
St. PAuL, Minn., Dec. 28, 1886.

1 will make application to the District Court
in and for the County of Ramsey and State
of Minnesota, at the special term to be held
Saturday, Jan. 15, 1887,at the Court House in
St. Paul, Minnesota, for judgment agsinst
the several lots and real estate embraced in a
warrant in my hands for the collection of un-
paid assessments, with interest and costs
thereon, for the hereinafter named special
assessments. :

All in the City of St. Paul, Coufity of Ram-
sey and State of Minnesota, when and where
all persons interested nay attend and be
heard. T

The owners and description
are as follows:

of reli estate

Assessment for Grading and Surfacing

with Gravel, and Constructing Stone
Curbs and Stone Gutters on Greenbrier
Avenue, from Margaret Street to Seventh

Street.

Lyman Dayton’s Addition.

Supposed owner cnd 5 Aw’t of

description. . Block. Assm’t

John Koch and Jacob Marty....- 7 $521.00
Irvine’s Second Addition. .

Supposed owner and Am't of

pdewriptlon. Lot. Block., Assm’t

9 $140.75

9 140.75

9 140.75

§0 140.75

9 140.75

9 158.50

10 140.75

10 140.75

10 149,75

10 140.75

Christian Meyer ......7,8&9 . 10 410.0C

All in the City of St. Paul, County of Ram-
and State of Min

nesota. :
GEORGE REIS, City Treasurér.

CITY NOTICE,
Notice for Judgnient.
}

-I will make application to the District Court
in and for the County of Ramsey and State of
Minnesata, at a special term to be held Sature
day. Jan. 15, 1887, at the Court House, St.
Paul, Minnesota, for judgment against the
several lots and real estate embraced in a
warrant in my hands for collection of unpaid
assessments with interest and costs thereon,
for the hereinafter named special assess-
ments. .

All in the City of 8t. Paul, County of Ram-
sey and State of Minnesota, when and where
ail persons interested may attend and be
heard.

The ownors and description of real estate
are as follows:

OFFICE OF C1TY TREASURER,
St. PAUL, Minn,, Dec. 28, 1886,

Reassessment for change of Gradeon Sey-
enth Street, from Kittson Street to Mins
nehaha Street.

Kittson’s Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’'t, of
description. Lot. Block. Ass'mt.
John Heber.......... vess & 36 $12.50
R W Sire.. 3028 12.50
| SR 2 36 2.50
William Lindeke.. s 36 2.50
RS i i 5 21 12.50
7T SO . 6 21 12.50
- IR v § 21 12.59
SN it e o 8 21 12.50
Brunson’s Addition.
Supposed owner and Am't, of
description. Lot. Block. Ass'mt.
A C Whilon, except rail-
i sias e e e 14 $6.25
S Wk 1 14 12.50
P Mullane,except Seventh
(0L AR el S L S 11 12.50
BE MUMANe. oo ge co veieos 12 11 12.50
Terrence and John Kenny 4 3 12.50
AR S S R 35 S o 3 2 12.50
Kittson’s Additior.
Supposed owner and Am’t of

description. Block. Assm't

St Paul & Northern Pacific Rail-
road company................ 90
Same....... cesees Toosivssssase 91

$28.00
30.50

Am’t. of
Supposed owner and description. Assm'y
John Wagner. That part of the fol-
lowing described land north of Sey-
enth street. Commencing ai center
of section 32, town 29, range
thence N’'ly along 14 section iine
16.84¢ chains, thence W'ly 3.16
chains to SW'ly coruer of acre tract
formerly owned by Devlin & Rogers,
thence SW’ly parallel with SE'ly
line of block 1, Brunson's Addition
to St. Paul to the right of way or
the St.Paul & Duluth Railroad Com-
pany, thence S'ly along the E'ly
line of said right of way, 1o section
line running east and west through
said section 32, thence E'ly to be-
ginning, being in St. Paul, Minne-
sota

o

Same. That part of northwesterly 15
of section 32. town 29, range 22, S'ly
of Seventh street aand E’ly of the
right of way of the St. Paul & Du-
luth Railroad Company, being in St.
PRl MInResOtR .. o ics ccvavsnves

Munch’s Subdivision of Block 15, I.ymanl
Dayton’s Additjon.

Supposed owner and Am’t of

deseription. Lot. Block. Assm’t }
Wm O’Conner.......... 1,2&3 15 $12.50 |
Lymaun Dayton’s Addition. \
Supposed owner and Am'tof '
description. Block, Assm’t
O Meyer. SW’ly 120 ft of NW’ly X
S Ot o e e 12 $30.00 |
Michael Dowlan. NE'ly 38 ft of /
SW’ly 158 fu of NW’ly 110 1t !

(ot e i e S A R e b D 12 10.00
John D Van Buren. NE'ly 40 ?
ftof SWly 198 ftof.......... 12 10.00

Svante Erickson. NE'ly 40 ft of
SW’ly 278 ft of..... Ere R S 12 10.00

Alex Sternberg. SW'ly 40 ft of
NE'ly 240 ft of NW’iy 225 f

i

(T A A N R G A T o 10.00
C A Mann. Undivided

NE'ly40ftof.......... -.12 5.00 |
C N Bell. SW'ly 45 ft of NE’ }

355 ft of SE’ly 150 1t of 4 11.00
J J Lawrence. SW'ly 25 ft of :

NE'ly 510 ft of SE'ly 150 ft of. 4 6.25 )
R J Weed. SW'ly 25 ft of

NE'ly 285 tt of SE’ly 150 ft of. 4 6.25
J H Schurmeier. SW'ly 25 ft

of NE'ly 210 it of SE'ly 150 ft }

OF..cccoseoisvvocvcsvososannss 6.25
G Good. 8W’ly 25 ft of NE’ly

185 tt of SE’ly 150 ftof....... 4 6.25

Gammell's Subdivision of Block 5, Lyman
Dayton’s Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’t of
deseription. Lot Assm't
Frank H. Lemon........ceee..e 4 £10.00
Lyman Dayton’s Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’t of
description. Block, Assm'’t

F F and W F Birmingham,
SWIy 00 tet -0 0 Tl sl G $25.00

A Dornfeld, NEly 40 1t of
SWiy MO tEaf cl. . .cc000. 0. 6 8.50
Wm Stutzman, NE’ly 78.35 ft or 6 8,50
Jas Middleton...c..ccccccececnns 7 8.75
C A Mann, NE'ly 3511 ftof...... 8 77.00

Keller’s Subdivision of Block 11, Lyman Day-
ton’s Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’t of

description. Lot. Block. Assm't

J J Laurence. 6 2 $10.00
Seme. .o - 5 2 10.00
Salel ...l 4 2 10.00
H S Patterson............ 3 ] 10.00
R H Patterson............ 2 2 10.00
Susan Patterson..... S il 2 10.00
St Paul City Railway Co.. 6 2. 10.00
S H 1 10.00
4 1 10.00

Ferdinand Knauft 3 L 10.00

B. Sinnen’s Subdivision of Bloeck 10, Lymar
Dayton’s Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’t of

-description. Lot. Block. Assm’t
Mary A Cremer.......... 1 10 $13.00
Bernhard Sinnen......... 4 10 10.00
John Patterson.......... 5 10 10.00

Schurmeier’s Seventh Street Addition.

Supposed owner and Am’t of

description. Lot. Block. Assm't
Dominic Barthel 1 2 $12.50
R HRORO. .. ievesoo oo vove 2 v.50
Sa 2 7.50
Sa 2 7.50
Same........ 3 7.50
Henry Damkrog 2 .50
BAME....ccccccucosrnrecos 2 7.50
Same.......... 2 5.00
Chas F Clark 3 12.50

Johnson’s Subdivision of Block 112, Lyman
Dayton's Additon,

-

Supposed owner and Am’t of
description, Lot Assm't.
Henry F. Stock.......... RS 4 $6.00
Abbe F. Rose 6 10.00
Elizabeth Kemper.............. 5 10.00
John raulson ard K. Kortzaard.10 10.00
H. 8. Fairchild.......oveeeee... 11 10.00
Aung. Metzger. <25 7.50
Same......... 24 10.00
Chas. Brache ..... 23 10,00
Joseph Ehrmanntraut..... . ..19 10.00
A, E Weller....a..ccnecionccee 18 10.00
8. E. Atnerton and C. ¥. Gark.17 10.09

Allin tre City of S-. Paul, Covnty of Ram=
sey and S &te 0' Mirn soia.
34-2 GEORGE REIS, City Treasurer.

A POSITIV

un four days or iesy.
s i Wi, B
sandalwood that are certain to :rgduoo dyspepsin

ying the ngs of
50. Sold by all druggists o» mailed on recei
For turther particulars send for circular,

Patented Uctober
1876. Ore box will cure
the most obstinate case

J.C. ALLAN CO..
$3John street. Now Farx ;

CHEAPEST BOOK STORE

IN THE NORTHWEST:

for catalogue. 5
R. F. LEASK & CO., y
133 Bass Third Street. . tr.un.;l

i



